CODE _TAXING AUTHORITY

BARBARA FORD-COATES, SARASOTA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
2018 AD VALOREM TAXES AND NON-AD YALOREM ASSESSMENTS

Tax Roll certified 09/28/2018
MILLAGE RATE

CCO01 Sarasota County General Revenue 3.2140
CC02 Mosquito Control .0550
CC03 Sarasota Memorial Hospital 1.0420
CC04 West Coast Inland Navigation .0394
CC05 SW FL Water Management .2955
CCO07 _Bonds-Debt Service 1222
TOTAL COUNTY (not including school) 4.7681
SSCH SCHOOLS
District Fund 5.5030
Capital Improvement 1.5000
TOTAL SCHOOL 7.0030
ke TOTAL COUNTY WIDE for LBK&NPT 11.7711
A055 Emergency Medical Services (all but LBK & Npt) .6600
ek TOTAL COUNTY WIDE (all but LBK&NPT) 12.4311
T02 City of Sarasota-General Fund 3.2632
T02D  Voted Debt Service .2518
TOTAL CITY OF SARASOTA 3.5150
TO3 CITY OF VENICE 3.7000
TO3D  Voted Debt Service .6380
TOTAL CITY OF VENICE 4.3380
TO4 Town of Longboat Key 2.1144
TO4D  Debt Service .0477
T14D  Voted Debt Service District A .7002
TOTAL LBK (BEACH SIDE) 2.8623
TO4 Town of Longboat Key 2.1144
TO4D  Debt Service .0477
T21D  Voted Debt Service District B 1750
TOTAL LBK (INLAND) 2.3371
T05 CITY OF NORTH PORT 3.4070
1055 PID-North Casey Key .0000
1196 St. Armands Business Improvement 2.0000
1197 Golden Gate Point Streetscape .4880
1198 Golden Gate Point Streetscape Debt Service  1.0289
1199 PID-Siesta Key Village 2.0475
1200 Sarasota Downtown Improvement Dist 2.0000
LO06  Lighting-Country Club of Sarasota .0000
LO07  Lighting-Village Green 4463
LO08  Lighting-Kensington Park .3996
LO09  Lighting-Nokomis East .1842
LO10  Lighting-Colonial Terrace/Golden Acres .2662
LO11 Lighting-Gulf Gate Woods .2710
L0O13  Lighting-South Gate .2104
LO15  Lighting-Englewood .1057
LO16  Lighting-Riverview Manor .3108
L018  Lighting-Siesta Key .0073
L020  Lighting-Gulf Gate .2302
L023  Lighting-Venice Gardens 1519
L027  Lighting-Warm Mineral Springs 4928
L028  Lighting-River Forest .1028
L029  Lighting-Denham Acres .1915
LO30  Lighting-Oyster Bay .0314
LO31 Lighting-Ridgewood Estates .3355
L032  Lighting-Shadow Lakes .1504
L033  Lighting-South Gate Ridge .3383
L034  Lighting-Sarasota Springs 2114
L036  Lighting-Southpointe Shore .0417
L037  Lighting-Forest Lakes Co. Club .1071
LO38  Lighting-East Park .3369
L040  Lighting-Overbrook Gardens .1554
L042  Lighting-Northgate Center .2847
L043  Lighting-Center Gate Woods .2253
LO44  Lighting-Bay Vista Blvd 3911
L045  Lighting-Clark Road Industrial Center .0952
L047  Lighting-Bay Point .0890
L048  Lighting-Phillippi Gardens .2000
L049  Lighting-South Venice .3167
LO50  Lighting-Jacaranda West .1819
LO51 Lighting-Uplands 4050
L052  Lighting-Sunrise Golf Club Estates .5592
L0O54  Lighting-Venetian Gardens .2260
LO56  Lighting-Center Gate Estates .2736
L0O59  Lighting-Aqualane Estates .0968
LO63  Lighting-Pinecraft .0779
W190 Navigable Waterways .0300

NON-AD VALOREM LEVYING AUTHORITIES

F052
F092
F093
F152
G071
G64A
G70B
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1041
1043
1044
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1068
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1111
1112
1113
1114
L022
LO57
L060
L0665
LO66
LO67
P065
P089
R097
R197
WO001
W002
w003
W004
WO005
WO006
w007
wo14
WO015
WO016
w017
w019
W020
w021
w022
WO056*
WO057*
W058*
W156*
W157*
W158*

Sarasota County Fire

Englewood Fire Control

North Port Fire & Rescue

Sarasota County Fire Rescue
North Port Solid Waste

Solid Waste Service District

Solid Waste Service District
Sewer-Phillippi Creek E
Sewer-Phillippi Creek A
Sewer-Phillippi Creek F
Sewer-Phillippi Creek C
Sewer-Phillippi Creek D
Sewer-Phillippi Creek K
Sewer-Phillippi Creek N
Water-Nokomis Revital. 3A
Water-Nokomis Revital. 3B
Water-Nokomis Revital. 3C West
Water-Nokomis Revital. 3C East
Water-Nokomis Revital. 3D
Water-Nokomis Revital. Northeast
Wastewater-Woodbridge Estates
Wastewater-Oakford
Wastewater-Lucaya Co. Club.
Water-Bay Point

Water-Lake Sarasota

Water-Shore Road

S Siesta Key Beach Restoration Phase Il
Water/WW-Floribanna & Sumter
Sewer-Lake Sarasota

Bobcat Trail CDD

Lakeside Plantation CDD

Venetian CDD

West Villages Improvement District
The Woodlands CDD

Stoneybrook CDD - Debt.
Stoneybrook CDD - Operation & Maintenance
Sarasota National CDD

Glen Oaks Special Assessment District
Blackburn Creek CDD

Toscana Isles CDD

47 N Adams Dr Parking Garage
LBK GMD Utility Underg

LBK Neighborhood Undgr

LWR Stewardship District
Lighting-22nd Street
Lighting-South Laurel
Lighting-Plamore

Lighting-Old Forest Lakes
Lighting-Newtown

Lighting-Desoto Lakes

Tri-Par Estates Park & Recreation
Holiday Park - Park and Recreation
North Port Road & Drainage

North Port Road & Drainage Capital Improvement
Navigable Water-Matheny Creek
Navigable Water-Phillippi Cove
Navigable Water-Forked Creek/Neptune
Navigable Water-Baywood
Navigable Water- South Creek Bayou 1
Navigable Water-Sea Plume
Navigable Water-Lyons Bay — Sunaire Estil
Sewer-Englewood Water
Sewer-Englewood Water
Sewer-Englewood Water
Sewer-Englewood Water
Sewer-Englewood Water
Englewood Water - Sewer Capital
Englewood Water - Water Capital
Englewood Water — SewerV/9-A1
Stormwater - Customer Service
Stormwater - General Service
Stormwater - Maintenance
Stormwater - Customer Service
Stormwater - General Service
Stormwater — Maintenance

*Combined on tax notice, shown as W056 or W156 Stormwater

Utility
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