## BARBARA FORD-COATES, SARASOTA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 2018 AD VALOREM TAXES AND NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS Tax Roll certified 09/28/2018

		Tax Roll
CODE		LLAGE RATE
CC01	Sarasota County General Revenue	3.2140
CC02 CC03	Mosquito Control Sarasota Memorial Hospital	.0550 1.0420
CC03 CC04	West Coast Inland Navigation	.0394
CC05	SW FL Water Management	.2955
CC07	Bonds-Debt Service	.1222
	TOTAL COUNTY (not including school)	4.7681
SSCH	SCHOOLS	
	District Fund	5.5030
	Capital Improvement	1.5000
****	TOTAL SCHOOL	7.0030
	TOTAL COUNTY WIDE for LBK&NPT	11.7711
<u>A055</u> *****	Emergency Medical Services (all but LBH TOTAL COUNTY WIDE (all but LBK&N	<u>&lt; &amp; Npt) .6600</u> IPT) 12.4311
T02	City of Sarasota-General Fund	3.2632
T02D	Voted Debt Service	.2518
	TOTAL CITY OF SARASOTA	3.5150
T03	CITY OF VENICE	3,7000
T03D	Voted Debt Service	.6380
	TOTAL CITY OF VENICE	4.3380
T04	Town of Longboat Key	2.1144
T04D	Debt Service	.0477
T14D	Voted Debt Service District A	.7002
	TOTAL LBK (BEACH SIDE)	2.8623
T04	Town of Longboat Key	2.1144
T04D	Debt Service	.0477
T21D	Voted Debt Service District B	.1750
	TOTAL LBK (INLAND)	2.3371
T05	CITY OF NORTH PORT	3.4070
1055	PID-North Casey Key	.0000
1196	St. Armands Business Improvement	2.0000
1197	Golden Gate Point Streetscape	.4880
1198	Golden Gate Point Streetscape Debt Se	
1199	PID-Siesta Key Village	2.0475
1200	Sarasota Downtown Improvement Dist	2.0000
L006 L007	Lighting-Country Club of Sarasota Lighting-Village Green	.0000 .4463
L007	Lighting-Kensington Park	.3996
L009	Lighting-Nokomis East	.1842
L010	Lighting-Colonial Terrace/Golden Acres	.2662
L011	Lighting-Gulf Gate Woods	.2710
L013	Lighting-South Gate	.2104
L015	Lighting-Englewood	.1057
L016	Lighting-Riverview Manor Lighting-Siesta Key	.3108
L018 L020	Lighting-Gulf Gate	.0073 .2302
L020	Lighting-Venice Gardens	.1519
L027	Lighting-Warm Mineral Springs	.4928
L028	Lighting-River Forest	.1028
L029	Lighting-Denham Acres	.1915
L030	Lighting-Oyster Bay	.0314
L031	Lighting-Ridgewood Estates	.3355
L032 L033	Lighting-Shadow Lakes Lighting-South Gate Ridge	.1504 .3383
L033	Lighting-Sarasota Springs	.2114
L036	Lighting-Southpointe Shore	.0417
L037	Lighting-Forest Lakes Co. Club	.1071
L038	Lighting-East Park	.3369
L040	Lighting-Overbrook Gardens	.1554
L042	Lighting-Northgate Center	.2847
L043	Lighting-Center Gate Woods	.2253
L044 L045	Lighting-Bay Vista Blvd Lighting-Clark Road Industrial Center	.3911
L045 L047	Lighting-Bay Point	.0952 .0890
L047	Lighting-Phillippi Gardens	.2000
L049	Lighting-South Venice	.3167
L050	Lighting-Jacaranda West	.1819
L051	Lighting-Uplands	.4050
L052	Lighting-Sunrise Golf Club Estates	.5592
L054	Lighting-Venetian Gardens	.2260
L056 L059	Lighting-Center Gate Estates Lighting-Aqualane Estates	.2736 .0968
L059 L063	Lighting-Pinecraft	.0908
W190	Navigable Waterways	.0300
	<b>.</b>	

9/28/2018 NON-AI	O VALOREM LEVYING AUTHORITIES	
F052	Sarasota County Fire	
F092	Englewood Fire Control	
F093 F152	North Port Fire & Rescue Sarasota County Fire Rescue	
G071	North Port Solid Waste	
G64A	Solid Waste Service District	
G70B	Solid Waste Service District	
1001 1002	Sewer-Phillippi Creek E Sewer-Phillippi Creek A	
1002	Sewer-Phillippi Creek F	
1004	Sewer-Phillippi Creek C	
1005 1006	Sewer-Phillippi Creek D Sewer-Phillippi Creek K	
1008	Sewer-Phillippi Creek N	
1031	Water-Nokomis Revital. 3A	
1032	Water-Nokomis Revital. 3B	
1033 1034	Water-Nokomis Revital. 3C West Water-Nokomis Revital. 3C East	
1035	Water-Nokomis Revital. 3D	
1036	Water-Nokomis Revital. Northeast	
1041	Wastewater-Woodbridge Estates	
1043 1044	Wastewater-Oakford Wastewater-Lucaya Co. Club.	
1046	Water-Bay Point	
1047	Water-Lake Sarasota	
1048 1049	Water-Shore Road S Siesta Key Beach Restoration Phase II	
1049	Water/WW-Floribanna & Sumter	
1068	Sewer-Lake Sarasota	
1099	Bobcat Trail CDD	
1100 1101	Lakeside Plantation CDD Venetian CDD	
1102	West Villages Improvement District	
1103	The Woodlands CDD	
1104 1105	Stoneybrook CDD - Debt. Stoneybrook CDD - Operation & Maintenance	
1105	Sarasota National CDD	
1107	Glen Oaks Special Assessment District	
1108	Blackburn Creek CDD	
1109 1111	Toscana Isles CDD 47 N Adams Dr Parking Garage	
1112	LBK GMD Utility Underg	
I113	LBK Neighborhood Undgr	
1114	LWR Stewardship District	
L022 L057	Lighting-22nd Street Lighting-South Laurel	
L060	Lighting-Plamore	
L065	Lighting-Old Forest Lakes	
L066 L067	Lighting-Newtown Lighting-Desoto Lakes	
P065	Tri-Par Estates Park & Recreation	
P089	Holiday Park - Park and Recreation	
R097	North Port Road & Drainage	
R197 W001	North Port Road & Drainage Capital Improvement Navigable Water-Matheny Creek	
W002	Navigable Water-Phillippi Cove	
W003	Navigable Water-Forked Creek/Neptune	
W004 W005	Navigable Water-Baywood Navigable Water- South Creek Bayou 1	
W006	Navigable Water-Sea Plume	
W007	Navigable Water-Lyons Bay – Sunaire Estil	
W014	Sewer-Englewood Water	
W015 W016	Sewer-Englewood Water Sewer-Englewood Water	
W017	Sewer-Englewood Water	
W019	Sewer-Englewood Water	
W020 W021	Englewood Water - Sewer Capital Englewood Water - Water Capital	
W021 W022	Englewood Water – SewerV9-A1	
W056*	Stormwater - Customer Service	
W057*	Stormwater - General Service	
W058* W156*	Stormwater - Maintenance Stormwater - Customer Service	
W157*	Stormwater - General Service	
W158*	Stormwater – Maintenance	
*Combin Utility	ned on tax notice, shown as W056 or W156 Stormwater	
,		